

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1213 be amended to read as follows:

1	Page 1, line 8, delete "November 1, 2014," and insert "July 1,
2	2015,".
3	Page 2, between lines 7 and 8, begin a new paragraph and insert:
4	"(e) The member described in subsection (d)(2) shall serve as the
5	chairperson of the subcommittee.".
6	Page 2, line 8, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)".
7	Page 2, line 12, delete "(f)" and insert "(g)".
8	Page 2, line 20, delete "(g)" and insert "(h)".
9	Page 2, line 29, delete "(h)" and insert "(i)".
10	Page 2, line 31, delete "(f);" and insert "(g);".
	(Reference is to EHB 1213 as printed February 28, 2014.)

Senator CHARBONNEAU

MO121302/DI 116 2014